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woensdag   20:00 Lanes 1 - 10BV Westland
Team Standings

Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 2 The Bowling Ston 59,6 433 293 59,6 433 293 70 64507 70687
2 3 Van Gaalen Trans 57,0 414 312 57,0 414 312 70½ 62680 70480
3 1 RIV Vastgoed BV 56,1 407 319 56,1 407 319 67 60548 70686
4 4 C&E Draadbewerki 53,6 389 337 53,6 389 337 62 62899 70083
5 5 Haket 53,3 387 339 53,3 387 339 60 61337 69959
6 8 The Daltons 52,3 380 346 52,3 380 346 56½ 59910 69919
7 10 Van Daalen Orchi 51,7 375½ 350½ 51,7 375½ 350½ 64½ 56566 69354
8 9 Dominos 48,8 354½ 371½ 48,8 354½ 371½ 60 58570 68990
9 11 Team Westland 46,2 335½ 390½ 46,2 335½ 390½ 49½ 53619 69215

10 6 Vos & Overkleeft 45,2 328 398 45,2 328 398 51 56954 69013
11 7 Dispereert Niet 44,3 321½ 404½ 44,3 321½ 404½ 49 57296 69036
12 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
1-2 Van Gaalen Trans 565 613 546 599 2323 16 <---> RIV Vastgoed BV 549 550 570 573 2242 7
3-4 C&E Draadbewerki 622 603 629 530 2384 18 <---> Team Westland 547 556 559 690 2352 11
5-6 Haket 591 529 522 646 2288 11 <---> Van Daalen Orchi 602 605 549 523 2279 12
7-8 Vos & Overkleeft 532 552 521 521 2126 7 <---> Dominos 543 541 497 554 2135 10
9-10 Dispereert Niet 619 587 615 572 2393 15 <---> The Daltons 674 574 564 593 2405 18
1-2 The Bowling Ston 0 0 0 0 0 0 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

605 Haket 2156 C&E Draadbewerki 690 Team Westland 2405 The Daltons
605 The Daltons 2124 Haket 674 The Daltons 2393 Dispereert Niet
593 Team Westland 2083 Van Gaalen Trans 646 Haket 2384 C&E Draadbewerki
572 C&E Draadbewerki 2077 The Daltons 629 C&E Draadbewerki 2352 Team Westland
553 Van Gaalen Trans 1965 Dispereert Niet 619 Dispereert Niet 2323 Van Gaalen Trans
512 Dispereert Niet 1964 Team Westland 613 Van Gaalen Trans 2288 Haket
506 RIV Vastgoed BV 1906 RIV Vastgoed BV 605 Van Daalen Orchi 2279 Van Daalen Orchi
474 Van Daalen Orchi 1807 Dominos 573 RIV Vastgoed BV 2242 RIV Vastgoed BV
472 Dominos 1755 Van Daalen Orchi 554 Dominos 2135 Dominos
440 Vos & Overkleeft 1727 Vos & Overkleeft 552 Vos & Overkleeft 2126 Vos & Overkleeft

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 247 Ed van 't Wout 936 Ed van 't Wout 252 Koos Kagenaar 936 Ed van 't Wout

236 Arco van Gaalen 789 Piet Aarts 247 Ed van 't Wout 845 Piet Aarts
226 Piet Aarts 784 Arco van Gaalen 240 Piet Aarts 842 Mart Overgaag

Women 201 Anneke van Dam 689 Anneke van Dam 228 Anneke van Dam 797 Anneke van Dam
175 Sonja Heskes 629 Sonja Heskes 212 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 773 Femmy Gerrets-Muis
160 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 565 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 211 Sonja Heskes 773 Sonja Heskes

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

653 Van Gaalen Trans 2300 RIV Vastgoed BV 712 Van Gaalen Trans 2555 RIV Vastgoed BV
641 RIV Vastgoed BV 2291 Haket 705 Dominos 2530 Van Gaalen Trans
640 The Bowling Ston 2290 The Bowling Ston 695 The Daltons 2517 The Bowling Ston
631 C&E Draadbewerki 2290 Van Gaalen Trans 693 Haket 2514 Haket
621 The Daltons 2284 C&E Draadbewerki 690 Team Westland 2508 C&E Draadbewerki

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 75 games to be eligible for any league award.

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 279 Arco van Gaalen 945 Arco van Gaalen 294 Hans Vissers 957 Ben de Jong

268 Gerard Verbraeken 934 Gerard Verbraeken 279 Arco van Gaalen 945 Arco van Gaalen
267 Hans Vissers 881 Ben de Jong 271 Hubert Haket 934 Gerard Verbraeken
258 Piet Aarts 877 Arie Stoel 270 Jan Nadorp 930 Jan Nadorp
257 Arie Stoel 848 Piet Aarts 269 Bram Brienen 910 Hubert Haket
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Season High Scores - Continued

Women 225 Anneke van Dam 741 Anneke van Dam 260 Anneke van Dam 853 Anneke van Dam
214 Ali van den Burg-Metsel 682 Ali van den Burg-Metsel 257 Toos Zwinkels-de Bak 846 Ali van den Burg-Metsel
209 Toos Zwinkels-de Bak 635 Marion Verbraeken - St 255 Ali van den Burg-Metsel 845 Femmy Gerrets-Muis
192 Marion Verbraeken - St 621 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 230 Marion Verbraeken - St 795 Marion Verbraeken - St
177 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 598 Toos Zwinkels-de Bak 229 Femmy Gerrets-Muis 790 Toos Zwinkels-de Bak
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
1 - RIV Vastgoed BV

157 R Anneke van Dam 166 27 16195 97 672 570 167 158 201 163 689 797
106 R Marion Verbraeken - St 148 41 12065 81 600 514 120 146 158 424 544

29 L Gerard Verbraeken 210 0 21072 100 872 767 195 191 185 571 571
108 R Anita Heyningen-Belle 131 55 9088 69 548 474 125 97 222 330

44 R Peter Smit 146 43 4096 28 608 575 0 0
2 - The Bowling Ston

132 R Erik Vroon 165 28 17215 104 713 604 0 0
104 R Simon Ros 171 23 10311 60 697 632 0 0
133 R Arie Stoel 191 7 22964 120 844 719 0 0

57 R Nico Olsthoorn 182 14 8011 44 773 724 0 0
20 Dirk Kool 191 7 13211 69 805 731 208 188 396 410

3 - Van Gaalen Trans
51 R Ruud Barendse 160 32 16667 104 721 612 170 177 173 141 661 789
95 R Roy Boutkan 164 28 15157 92 683 586 133 194 149 162 638 750

113 R Arco van Gaalen 204 0 22033 108 927 814 202 182 164 236 784 784
66 R Leon Zwinkels 152 38 1828 12 620 603 0 0
17 R Scott van Gaalen bk138 49 0 0 0 0
50 R Rene van Gaalen bk168 25 1282 8 650 637 0 0
16 R Jurjen Gietema bk131 55 0 0 0 0
65 R Michel Prins 158 33 5713 36 647 606 0 0
12 R Dion van Gaalen bk153 37 0 0 0 0
69 R Paul van der Ven bk192 6 0 0 0 0

4 - C&E Draadbewerki
35 R Piet Aarts 183 13 19060 104 812 703 226 175 207 181 789 845
37 R Gerrit Dekker 176 19 20501 116 739 618 202 201 179 138 720 796
33 R Kees van Dam 170 24 20434 120 770 645 137 170 186 154 647 743

5 - Haket
31 R Hubert Haket 170 24 16917 99 696 592 0 0

129 R Jan Nadorp 167 26 19415 116 745 624 0 0
99 R Peter Verbraeken 185 12 7425 40 759 714 0 0
59 R Wim Middendorp 161 31 13423 83 671 583 0 0
36 R Ed van 't Wout 204 0 5733 28 827 794 222 233 234 247 936 936

148 R Jean-Pierre Gordijn 169 24 3384 20 696 671 162 149 109 194 614 698
6 - Vos & Overkleeft

84 R John Dijkzeul 163 29 15578 95 658 558 145 143 159 447 531
107 R Toos Zwinkels-de Bak 140 48 12825 91 570 474 127 143 122 392 533
121 R Kees van der Knijff 134 52 10859 81 616 530 139 137 117 393 549

9 R Rene Burger 191 7 15092 79 844 760 161 175 159 495 513
7 - Dispereert Niet

81 R Pleun van Dijk 133 53 14979 112 565 448 144 125 168 171 608 820
19 L Jan Meijer 166 27 19298 116 742 621 0 0

105 R Ben de Jong 177 18 20591 116 769 648 194 180 204 150 728 800
8 - The Daltons

26 R Ferry Melein 158 33 11264 71 661 585 134 184 318 384
41 R Rick Melein 162 30 16924 104 680 571 204 157 140 150 651 771

2 R Co Gerrets 160 32 19296 120 668 543 193 160 195 164 712 840
152 R Sonja Heskes 154 36 4328 28 632 599 174 175 136 144 629 773

11 R Ed Groenewegen bk125 60 0 0 0 0
9 - Dominos

8 R Jan van Nieuwkerk 159 32 16601 104 679 570 134 149 148 182 613 741
32 R Jan Teekens bk156 35 444 4 452 443 126 104 93 121 444 584
10 R Ali van den Burg-Metsela 150 40 15611 104 697 588 0 0
15 R Bram Brienen 181 15 21810 120 758 633 201 206 174 169 750 810
21 R Cor van den Burg 149 40 2995 20 605 580 0 0
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

10 - Van Daalen Orchi
90 R Hans Vissers 171 23 19261 112 691 574 0 0

124 R Gerard van Dijk 144 44 15641 108 599 486 166 156 149 139 610 786
123 R Lisa Vreugdenhil 150 40 16898 112 618 501 141 135 120 99 495 651

11 - Team Westland
1 Patrick Burger 195 4 12114 62 822 755 170 210 180 222 782 798

130 R Koos van Heijningen 141 47 11851 84 645 556 0 0
6 R Femmy Gerrets-Muis 135 52 16224 120 640 515 135 123 147 160 565 773

126 R Koos Kagenaar 148 41 13679 92 625 528 145 126 135 211 617 781
42 R Marcel Boeters bk155 36 692 4 700 691 0 0

12 - BYE
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Average List of Regular Team Members
z Men   Division 1: Division1

High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Gerard Verbraeken 21072 100 210 268 934 195 191 185 571
Ed van 't Wout 5733 28 204 258 936 222 233 234 247 936
Arco van Gaalen 22033 108 204 279 945 202 182 164 236 784
Patrick Burger 12114 62 195 257 877 170 210 180 222 782
Dirk Kool 13211 69 191 247 844 208 188 396
Arie Stoel 22964 120 191 257 877 0
Rene Burger 15092 79 191 247 809 161 175 159 495
Peter Verbraeken 7425 40 185 258 824 0
Piet Aarts 19060 104 183 258 848 226 175 207 181 789
Nico Olsthoorn 8011 44 182 237 815 0
Bram Brienen 21810 120 181 253 783 201 206 174 169 750
Ben de Jong 20591 116 177 245 881 194 180 204 150 728
Gerrit Dekker 20501 116 176 236 770 202 201 179 138 720
Marcel Boeters 692 4 bk155 198 692 0
Hans Vissers 19261 112 171 267 785 0
Simon Ros 10311 60 171 224 784 0
Hubert Haket 16917 99 170 245 806 0
Kees van Dam 20434 120 170 244 773 137 170 186 154 647
Jean-Pierre Gordijn 3384 20 169 216 732 162 149 109 194 614
Jan Nadorp 19415 116 167 244 826 0
Jan Meijer 19298 116 166 225 751 0
Erik Vroon 17215 104 165 223 730 0
Roy Boutkan 15157 92 164 233 738 133 194 149 162 638
John Dijkzeul 15578 95 163 213 749 145 143 159 447
Rick Melein 16924 104 162 211 742 204 157 140 150 651
Wim Middendorp 13423 83 161 221 708 0
Co Gerrets 19296 120 160 221 756 193 160 195 164 712
Ruud Barendse 16667 104 160 214 751 170 177 173 141 661
Rene van Gaalen 1282 8 bk168 178 675 0
Jan van Nieuwkerk 16601 104 159 235 718 134 149 148 182 613
Michel Prins 5713 36 158 202 693 0
Ferry Melein 11264 71 158 215 717 134 184 318
Leon Zwinkels 1828 12 152 188 641 0
Lisa Vreugdenhil 16898 112 150 201 680 141 135 120 99 495
Cor van den Burg 2995 20 149 193 625 0
Koos Kagenaar 13679 92 148 211 683 145 126 135 211 617
Peter Smit 4096 28 146 175 616 0
Gerard van Dijk 15641 108 144 193 642 166 156 149 139 610
Koos van Heijningen 11851 84 141 211 629 0
Kees van der Knijff 10859 81 134 181 648 139 137 117 393
Pleun van Dijk 14979 112 133 178 649 144 125 168 171 608
Jan Teekens 444 4 bk156 126 444 126 104 93 121 444
Ed Groenewegen 0 0 bk125 0 0 0
Dion van Gaalen 0 0 bk153 0 0 0
Jurjen Gietema 0 0 bk131 0 0 0
Scott van Gaalen 0 0 bk138 0 0 0
Paul van der Ven 0 0 bk192 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Anneke van Dam 16195 97 166 225 741 167 158 201 163 689
Sonja Heskes 4328 28 154 196 657 174 175 136 144 629
Ali van den Burg-Metsela 15611 104 150 214 682 0
Marion Verbraeken - St 12065 81 148 192 635 120 146 158 424
Toos Zwinkels-de Bak 12825 91 140 209 598 127 143 122 392
Femmy Gerrets-Muis 16224 120 135 177 621 135 123 147 160 565
Anita Heyningen-Belle 9088 69 131 180 433 125 97 222
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